On approval of the list of clinical bases of higher and secondary medical educational organizations of the Kyrgyz Republic

In order to consolidate and deepen knowledge, master the necessary practical skills and skills in the specialty at the pre-graduate level of training of specialists

I Order:

- 1. To approve the list of clinical bases of higher and secondary medical educational organizations of the Kyrgyz Republic (attachment)
- To provide and create the necessary conditions for higher and secondary medical educational organizations to the heads of the healthcare organizations of the republic specified in the list of clinical bases Kyrgyz Republic
- 3. Heads of medical educational organizations regardless of the form of ownership and departmental affiliation, take given order for guidance and execution.
- 4. Consider the following orders of the Ministry of Health of the Kyrgyz Republic to be invalid: "On approval of the list of clinical bases of higher and secondary medical educational organizations of the Kyrgyz Republic dated 12.02.2008 No. 54: "On approval of the list of clinical bases of the Asian Medical Institute named after Tentishev Satkynbai" dated 20.05.2009 No. 272; "On Amendments to the Order of the Ministry of Health of the Kyrgyz Republic of 12.02.2008 No. 54" On Approval of the List of Clinical Bases of higher and secondary medical educational organizations of the Kyrgyz Republic" of 15.10.2010 No. 514; "On approval of the List of clinical bases of higher and secondary medical educational organizations of the Kyrgyz Republic" list of clinical bases of the Medical College named after N. I. Pirogov "dated 28.02.2011 No. 75;" On approval of the list of clinical bases of the Faculty of Medicine of JACU" dated 1 1.05.2015 No. 239; " On amendments to the Order Ministry of Health of 12.02.2008 No. 54 "On approval of the list of clinical bases of higher and secondary medical educational organizations of the Kyrgyz Republic" of 10.05.2016 No. 320; "On making additions to the Order of the Ministry of Health of the Kyrgyz Republic of 20.05.2009 No. 272 "On approval of the list of clinical bases of the Asian Medical Institute named after Tentishev Satkynbai" dated 29.07.2016 No. 573; About the approval of the list of clinical bases of the medical college of the Institute of Modern Information Technologies in Education "dated 04.11.2016 No. 817; On approval of the list of clinical bases of the Osh Regional College "dated 12.06.2017 No. 519; On approval of the list of clinical bases Adam University" dated 13.06.2017 No. 523.
- 5. S. Control over the execution of this order is entrusted to the State Secretary of Shadykhanov K. T.

Minister //the copy is correct/ signed/stamped// K. S. Cholponbayev